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55.3
%

Latest book closing : On 14 MAR 2023

MAJOR SHAREHOLDERS

(Weeraborwornpong Group)

PUBLIC

Foreign

44.7
%

Thai NVDR

Retail

29.7%

13.5%

1.4%

Domestic Fund

0.1%
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1,837.86
Million Shares 

PUBLIC

821.32
Million Shares 



2022202020192018201620132011201020082005

Business acquisition  
LPG Business

UNIQUEGAS

1976 2004

Founded 
the company

Founded 
logistic service

Business acquisition  
LPG Business

SUPERGAS in Vietnam

SINGGAS in Singapore

SINOSIAMGAS in China

Business acquisition  
LPG Business

MYGAZ in Malaysia

CITYGAS NORTH in Vietnam

Investment
POWERPLANT

10 MW. DIESEL

in Myanmar

Business acquisition 
CYLINDER MANUFACTURER 

LINH GAS in Thailand

Listed in

Investment
Setup Cylinder Manufacture

Acquire Ethanol Business

Business acquisition  
LPG Business

SOGEL in China

Setup trading Business
SGT in Singapore

Investment
POWERPLANT

230 MW. COMBINE 

CYCLE in Myanmar

Business acquisition 
LIQUID TANK FARM & 
DEEP SEA PORT 

STT in Thailand

Business

acquisition  
LPG Business

PRASANSACK in Laos
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LIQUEFIED PETROLEUM GAS (LPG)

THAILAND OVERSEA

LIQUEFIED PETROLEUM GAS (LPG)

ROAD TRANSPORTATION

MARINE TRANSPORTATION

CYLINDER MANUFACTURING

OIL RETAIL BUSINESS

CONTAINER TERMINAL SERVICE BUSINESS

1

2

3

4

5
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1

• Singapore

• China

• Malaysia

• Vietnam

2

3

COMBINE CYCLE POWER PLANT

• Myanmar

DIESEL POWER PLANT

LIQUID TANK FARM & DEEP SEA PORT7

• Myanmar

4
OIL  TRADING  BUSINESS

• Singapore

• Laos
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Domestic sale volume in Q2/2023 decreases 2.10% compare to the same period last year due to demand decreases 

in all sectors which are Cooking, Automotive, and Industrial which decreases 2.7%, 0.2%, and 7.9% respectively. 

Domestic sale volume of SGP increases 0.4% compare to the same period last year.  Cooking gas drops 7.2% due to 

competition from smaller traders.  However, SGP manage to increase sale volume in Automotive and Industrial gas 

at 2.4% and 24.5% respectively.

No LPG price lifting  in Q2/2023 and the selling price of 15kg cylinder is remained Baht 423 per cylinder 

THAILAND

OVERSEA

CP price decreases USD 285 in Q2/2023.

Sales volume from Overseas is lower than the target due to lower sale from Offshore Trading

Offshore sale volume drop due to drop in spot sale market.

Sales volume in China increases 12.6% Q on Q.
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OTHER business

LPG business
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Transport LPG from refineries by vessel to 
the Company’s Terminal.

Transport LPG from separation plant by 
truck tanker to the Company’s Terminal 
and Depot.

SGP Terminal

Sathupradit Terminal

Bangpakong Terminal

Suksawat Terminal

Songkhla Terminal

Suratthani Terminal (2)

Nakornsawan Depot

Lampang Depot

Khon Kaen Depot

Fill in LPG 
cylinder for 
delivery.
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2Q'22 1Q'23 2Q'23

192.88 198.97 193.64

894.79 924.38 875.97

QoQ: Total -5.2% |  SGP -2.7%

2019 2020 2021 2022 1H/2023
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805 759
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3,389 3,372 3,626
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%
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%
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%

YoY: Total -2.1%  |  SGP +0.4%

39.7%

18.0%

8.1%
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Others (9)
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2Q'22 1Q'23 2Q'23

120.73 120.04 112.07

515.10 532.41 501.39

2019 2020 2021 2022 1H/2023
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2,125
2,033

2,049 2,095

1,034
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21.2%3.1%

6.2%

Others (9)
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-2.6
%

+0.8
%
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QoQ: Total -5.8% |  SGP -6.6%

YoY: Total -2.7%  |  SGP -7.2%

Q
u

a
rte

r

Market

Share

M
a

rk
e

t S
h

a
re

2

LPG



2019 2020 2021 2022 1H/2023

223
169 128

147
76

1,023
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404

14.4%

15.2%24.3%

27.3%

Others (9)
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-2.3
%
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%

-24.5
%
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%
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%
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+16.5
%

+25.4
%
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Unit : ‘000 tons

TOTAL

SIAMGAS

2Q'22 1Q'23 2Q'23

37.26 38.08 38.15

199.97 204.80 199.59

QoQ: Total -2.5% |  SGP +0.2%

YoY: Total -0.2% |  SGP +2.4%
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2019 2020 2021 2022 1H/2023

160 135
142 140

84

651
604 679 732

362

47.2%

11.8%

4.1%
13.6%

Others (9)

23.3%
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%
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%
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%
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%

+12.4
%
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+14.7
%

+8.8
%
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Unit : ‘000 tons

TOTAL

SIAMGAS

2Q'22 1Q'23 2Q'23

34.89 40.84 43.43

179.72 187.16
174.99

QoQ: Total -6.5% |  SGP +6.3%

YoY: Total -2.6% |  SGP +24.5%
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5 7 - -122.5 2 4 - -205.0

USD/TON

JAN 597.5JAN 540.0 JAN 725.0

JUN 445.0DEC 772.5 DEC 650.0

9 3 - +317.5

2021 2022 2023

Q1 +155.0 +135.0 +80.0

Q2 -82.5 -157.5 -285.0

Q3 +137.5 -110.0

Q4 +107.5 +10.0
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Middle East

Australia

USA

Floating Storage

Supply from Middle East

Supply from Australia

Supply from USA

Receiving and distribution point

1 Delivery time
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Third Party

689,152 Ton

55.71%

2019 2020 2021 2022 1H/2023
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Total sales

1,237,077
tons



18

2019 2020 2021 2022 1H/2023

1
,4

1
6

,8
4

8

1
,1

9
4

,3
8

6

1
,1

0
0

,0
2

5

1
,3

8
2

,2
0

7Y
e

a
r

O

u

t

l

o

o

k
43.8%

success

1,588,500

Target

14.9%

growth

2Q|22 1Q|23 2Q|23

2
7

3
,9

6
4

3
3

0
,4

9
5

3
6

5
,6

3
6

Q
u

a
rte

r

tons tons

YoY +33.5%

QoQ +10.6%

SINGAPORE

8,696 TON

1.2%
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81.4%

VIETNAM
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294 TON

0.1%



19

2019 2020 2021 2022 1H/2023

2
,8

5
1

,7
2

1

2
,4

3
5

,8
0

6

2
,5

2
6

,8
1

5

2
,7

9
9

,0
7

7Y
e

a
r

2Q|22 1Q|23 2Q|23

5
7

8
,8

5
8

7
1

1
,7

6
7

6
7

3
,5

1
6

Q
u

a
rte

r

tons tons

YoY +16.4%

QoQ -5.4%

O

u

t

l

o

o

k
43.4%

success

3,188,500

Target

13.9%

growth
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POWER  PLANT
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22

6,580 6,750

5,610

2,698

Y-2020 Y-2021 Y-2022 6M-2023

1,358,415
1,268,385

1,131,506

583,159

Y-2020 Y-2021 Y-2022 6M-2023

SELL TO HOUSEHOLD  >>> 

YoY

-0.4%

-1,047 MW.

QoQ

+1.8%

+5,097 MW.

YoY

-7.2%

-109 MW.

QoQ

+6.9%

+90 MW.

ANNUALLY | SALE VOLUME (MW.) ANNUALLY | SALE VOLUME (MW.)

+8.1%
-6.6%

+32.5% +2.6%

230 MW. 
COMBINE CYCLE POWERPLANT

10 MW. 
DIESEL POWERPLANT

SELL TO HOUSEHOLD  >>> SELL TO GOVERNMENT  >>> 

-10.8%
-16.9%



LIQUID TANK FARM

AND DEEP SEA PORT
23
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1,204,225

1,969,494

626,122

269,763

Y-2020 Y-2021 Y-2022 6M-2023

No. Total

Capacity

(Mil.Liter)

Number of 

Liquid Tank

Utilized

As 31

Dec 2022

Available

As 30 

Dec 2022

1 15.27
(avg. 3.82/unit)

4

2 27.05
(avg. 6.76/unit)

4

3 187.14
(avg. 46.79/unit)

4

4 116.25
(avg. 58.13/unit)

2

Total 345.71 14 7 7

LIQUID TANK FARM & DEEP SEA PORT SERVICE

2 2

4

13

2

YoY

-24.5%

-70,412 Barrel

QoQ

313.3%

+164,647 Barrel

ANNUALLY | SALE VOLUME (BARRELS)

+63.5%

OIL TRADING OVERSEA BUSINESS

-68.2%

OIL OIL
OIL

OIL
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Thailand 18.0%
(Thailand LPG, Logistic & Other)

26

Thailand
16.9%

Offshore
38.1%

Oversea 
business

43.9%

Logistic
0.2%

Other
0.9%

Oversea 82.0%
(Offshore Trading & Retail Oversea Business)

1H/2022

51,740 Million Baht

Thailand 25.7%
(Thailand LPG, Logistic & Other)

Oversea 74.3%
(Offshore Trading & Retail Oversea Business)

1H/2023

45,397 Million Baht

Thailand
24.7%

Offshore
36.2%

Oversea 
business

38.1%

Logistic
0.1%

Other
0.9%



Q2/2022 Q3/2022 Q4/2022 Q1/2023 Q2/2023

4,596 5,180 5,429 5,610 5,602

19,909 19,162 20,670 18,941
14,767

328 873
144

209

267
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1H/2022 1H/2023

8,740 11,212

42,429 33,708

570

476

2019 2020 2021 2022 1H/2023

21,106
15,931 15,041

19,350
11,212

45,728

38,588

62,979

82,261

33,708

607

1,123

1,491

1,587

476

Unit : Million Baht

1H/2023 Consolidated REVENUE of Bt.45,397 m shows a -12.3% yoy decline

Y E A R L Y Q U A R T E R L Y

YoY

-16.9%

-4,196 M.Baht

QoQ

-16.7%

-4,124 M.Baht

-2.4%

-17.5%

+49.2%

+29.8%

-7.7% +1.5%
+4.1%

-5.7%

-16.7%

1st HALF

-12.3%

YoY

-12.3%

-6,343 M.Baht

67,442

55,641

79,511

103,198

45,397

LOCAL TH

OVERSEA

OTHER

TOTAL 

REVENUE
45,397

51,740

24,833 25,215 26,243 24,760

20,636
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687
591 556

867

-821

2.77%
2.34% 2.12%

3.50%

-3.98%

-5.00%

-4.00%

-3.00%

-2.00%

-1.00%

0.00%

1.00%

2.00%

3.00%

4.00%

5.00%

-1000

-800

-600

-400

-200

0

200

400

600

800

1000

Q2/2022 Q3/2022 Q4/2022 Q1/2023 Q2/2023

2,400

46

4.64%

0.10%

0.00%

2.00%

4.00%

6.00%

8.00%

10.00%

12.00%

14.00%

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

1H/2022 1H/2023

3,315

4,327

6,634

3,547

46

4.92%

7.78%
8.34%

3.44%

0.10%

0.00%

2.00%

4.00%

6.00%

8.00%

10.00%

12.00%

14.00%

0

1000

2000

3000

4000

5000

6000

7000

2019 2020 2021 2022 1H/2023

EBITDA

EBITDA MARGIN
YoY

-219.6%

-1,508 M.Baht

QoQ

-194.7%

-1,688 M.Baht

1H/2023 Consolidated EBITDA of Bt.46 m shows a -98.1% yoy decline

+25.0%

+30.5%

+53.3%

-46.5%

-59.9%
-14.0% -5.9%

+55.9%

Y E A R L Y Q U A R T E R L Y1st HALF

YoY

-98.1%

-2,354 M.Baht

-194.7%



1,166

-971

2.25%

-2.14%

-5.00%

-4.00%

-3.00%

-2.00%

-1.00%

0.00%

1.00%

2.00%

3.00%

-1500

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

1500

1H/2022 1H/2023
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176

-54 -41

284

-1,255

0.71%
-0.21% -0.16%

1.15%

-6.08%

-12.00%

-7.00%

-2.00%

3.00%

8.00%

-1400

-1200

-1000

-800

-600

-400

-200

0

200

400

Q2/2022 Q3/2022 Q4/2022 Q1/2023 Q2/2023

1,360

2,062

3,809

1,070

-971

2.02%

3.71%

4.79%

1.04%

-2.14%

-4.00%

-2.00%

0.00%

2.00%

4.00%

6.00%

8.00%

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

3000

4000

5000

2019 2020 2021 2022 1H/2023

NET PROFIT

NET PROFIT MARGIN

1H/2023 Consolidated NET PROFIT of Bt. -971 m shows a -183.3% yoy decline

YoY

-811.7%

-1,431 M.Baht

QoQ

-542.1%

-1,539 M.Baht

+56.1%

+51.6%

+84.7%

-71.9%

-82.2%

-130.7% +23.9%

+788.4%

Y E A R L Y Q U A R T E R L Y1st HALF

-542.1%

YoY

-183.3%

-2,137 M.Baht
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23,207 24,091

14,018 15,275

6,390
9,5723,457
3,372

31-Dec-22 30-Jun-23

PP&E Other asset

Inventory Cash & Equivalents

15,880 14,522

31-Dec-22 30-Jun-23

Total Equity

8,810
14,202

5,963

7,1968,684

8,5087,735

7,881

31-Dec-22 30-Jun-23

Shot term loan Current liabilities

Long term Debt Non current liabilities

ASSET (THB Million) LIABILITIES (THB Million)

47,072
52,310

DEBT PORTION

LOAN FROM

FINANCIAL INSTITUTION 8,746

DEBENTURE 13,964

TOTAL THB Million) 22,710

COMPANY
RATING

BBB+
Negative

INTEREST BEARING 

DEBT (TIMES)

M
il

li
o

n
 B

a
h

t

EQUITY (THB Million)

+11.1%
+21.2%

-8.6%

BOND
RATING

BBB+
Stable

BOND

with CGIF 
RATING

A+
Stable

31,191

37,788

15,880
14,522

M
il

li
o

n
 B

a
h

t

M
il

li
o

n
 B

a
h

t

1.07 1.10 1.13

1.40
1.60

2Q22 3Q222 4Q22 1Q23 2Q23

8,746, 
39%

13,964, 
61%



01 BUSINESS OVERVIEW

02 THAILAND LPG BUSINESS

03 OVERSEA LPG BUSINESS

04 OTHER BUSINESS

05 FINANCIAL RESULTS

06 BUSINESS OUTLOOK

07 DIVIDEND POLICY

AGENDA

31



1,855,512.87 

2,061,458.44 

2,676,089.94 

2,443,349.86 

2,834,185.24 

3,042,772.09 

3,186,972.95 

3,430,606.06 

3,834,971.36 

3,247,194.40 

3,286,782.52 

3,602,441.60 

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

SGP - Thailand SGP Offshore Trading

China Vietnam

Malaysia & Singapore Total

OUTLOOK

Sales volume (TONs) 2021 2022 1H/2022 Outlook 2023 1H|2023 % Success Growth(%) 

SGP - Thailand 759,967.81 803,364.39 384,564.17 860,000 404,698.72 47.1% 5.2%

Offshore Trading 1,426,789.43 1,416,869.82 659,299.87 1,600,000 689,151.99 43.1% 4.5%

China 885,381.84 1,118,367.37 520,120.04 1,300,000 566,791.91 43.6% 9.0%

Vietnam 58,190.99 101,792.08 45,302.86 110,000 44,534.10 40.5% -1.7%

Singapore 16,401.98 17,111.22 8,303.07 18,500 8,695.84 47.0% 4.7%

Malaysia 140,050.47 144,936.71 70,713.89 160,000 75,814.58 47.4% 7.2%

Laos - - - - 294.44 - -

GRAND TOTAL 3,286,782.53 3,602,441.60 1,688,303.91 4,048,500 1,789,981.59 44.2% 6.0%

OVERSEA BUSINESS 2,526,814.72 2,799,077.21 1,303,739.74 3,188,500 1,385,282.87 43.4% 6.3%

Domestic portion 23.1% 22.3% 22.8% 21.2% 22.6%

Oversea portion 76.9% 77.7% 77.2% 78.8% 77.4%

Growth (%) 0.0% 9.6% 12.4%
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DIVIDEND  POLICY

The Company has established the policy to pay 

dividends to the shareholders at the rate of 

not less than 40% of the net profit after 

corporate income tax, accumulated loss 

brought forward (if any) and appropriation of 

statutory reserve in accordance with the 

Company’s separate financial statements. 

However, the Board of Directors may set the 

rate of dividend less than the one mentioned 

above depending on the operating results, 

financial situation, liquidity and the necessity 

to expand the operation as well as the reserve 

on circulating capital of the operating of the 

organization.

HISTORICAL DIVIDEND PAYMENT

SGP split par from Baht 1.00 to Baht 0.50 in May 2018
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